

Construction Industry Legislation (Miscellaneous Amendments) Bill 2012

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Development

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
1	<p>By deleting subclause (2) and substituting—</p> <p>“(2) This Ordinance comes into operation on a day to be appointed by the Secretary by notice published in the Gazette.</p> <p>(3) In subsection (2)—</p> <p><i>Secretary</i> (局長) has the meaning given by section 2(1) of the Construction Workers Registration Ordinance (Cap. 583).”.</p>
8	<p>By deleting subclause (1) and substituting—</p> <p>“(1) Section 8, heading—</p> <p>Repeal</p> <p>“and powers of Authority”</p> <p>Substitute</p> <p>“of Council under this Ordinance”.”.</p>
18	<p>By adding—</p> <p>“(1A) Section 26(2), Chinese text—</p> <p>Repeal</p> <p>“管理局”</p> <p>Substitute</p> <p>“議會”。</p>

- 19(2) In the proposed section 29(3), in the Chinese text, by adding “的” after “有關”.
- 27 In the Chinese text, by deleting the proposed section 46(5A)(c) and substituting—
- “(c) 將已記錄該新屆滿日期的註冊證交回該人。”.
- 28 In the proposed section 46A(4), in the Chinese text, by deleting “交還” and substituting “交回”.
- 28 In the proposed section 46A(5), in the Chinese text, by deleting everything after “的人，” and substituting “須在該通知發出的日期後的 14 日內，將註冊證交回註冊主任。”.
- 29 In the Chinese text, by deleting “交還” and substituting “交回”.
- 42 By deleting subclause (21) and substituting—
- “(21) Schedule 4—
- (a) Section 6(a)—
- Repeal**
- “committee”
- Substitute**
- “subcommittee”;
- (b) Section 6(b)—
- Repeal**
- “committee” (wherever appearing)
- Substitute**

“subcommittee”.”.

58 In the Chinese text, by deleting subclause (2) and substituting—

“(2) 第 56(1)條，在“第 55 條”之後 —

加入

“或《建造業工人註冊條例》(第 583 章)第 29 條”。”.

64(2) By deleting “122.” and substituting “124.”.